
#  Bentley (0-1) -vs- # 23 Barry (1-6)
02/06/2026 at Miami Shores, FL (Buccaneer Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
HBP: Jorjorian, Sophie
PB: None
 
Start: 6:12 PM   Time: 2:00   Attendance: 114   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E
Bentley 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 6 1
Barry 0 1 4 0 2 5 12 13 0

Bentley 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
DiMento, Carly cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Welch, Katie 2b 2 0 1 0 1 1 0
Morrison, Jess rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Baker, Maddie dh 2 1 1 0 1 0 1
Burke, Bella ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Harris, Becca 3b 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Feiler, Hailey 1b 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Diaz, Michelle lf 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Gross, Alexa c 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
Jorjorian, Sophie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cuscia, Vittoria p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Regan, Taylor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    McDougal, Breelin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 19 3 6 2 2 2 1

SF: Diaz, Michelle (1)
SB: Welch, Katie (1)
CS: Gross, Alexa (1); Welch, Katie (1)
E: Welch, Katie (1)
DP: 1

Barry 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tucker, Mya cf 4 2 2 0 0 0 0
Shafer, Serah 2b 3 3 2 0 1 0 0
Langlie, Sarah c 4 2 2 1 0 0 0
Barry, Chandler 1b 2 3 1 2 1 0 0
    Rogers, Jadyn lf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Billard, Vivian p/PH 3 1 3 7 0 0 0
Rodriguez, Rachel dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Vera, Isabel 3b 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
Lucey, Mia rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Marchese, Cameron ss 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Prevatte, Shelby lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rosenberger, Samantha p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 12 13 11 2 1 3

2B: Billard, Vivian (1)
HR: Barry, Chandler (1); Billard, Vivian (1)
SB: Shafer, Serah (1)
CS: Langlie, Sarah (1)
HBP: Barry, Chandler (1)

Bentley IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jorjorian, Sophie 2.1 6 5 5 0 1 0 0 1 0 13 14 3 3 36
Cuscia, Vittoria 2.0 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 5 0 21
Regan, Taylor 1.1 3 4 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 7 9 1 2 39
McDougal, Breelin 0.0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 5
Totals 13 12 12 2 1 0 0 1 0 29 32 9 5 101

Barry IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Billard, Vivian 4.0 4 3 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 13 16 7 2 51
Rosenberger, Samantha 2.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 2 34
Totals 6 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 19 22 8 4 85



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Bentley - Top of 1st BU bar
DiMento,Carly flied out to cf (3-1 BBKB). 0 0
Welch,Katie struck out (1-3 SBFS). 0 0
Morrison,Jess grounded out, p to 1b (0-0). 0 0

Barry - Bottom of 1st BU bar
Tucker,Mya flied out to cf (3-1 BBBK). 0 0
Shafer,Serah grounded into double play to c, unassisted, bunt (0-1 K). 0 0
Langlie,Sarah flied out to lf (2-1 KBB). 0 0

Bentley - Top of 2nd BU bar
Baker,Maddie walked (3-2 FKBFFFBBB). 0 0
Burke,Bella fouled out to 1b (0-1 F). 0 0
Harris,Becca singled to shallow right field (2-2 BFBS); Baker,Maddie advanced to second base. 0 0
Feiler,Hailey singled to right field (0-0); Baker,Maddie advanced to third base; Harris,Becca advanced to
second base. 0 0
Diaz,Michelle sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (1-0 B); Baker,Maddie scored. 1 0
Gross,Alexa singled to shallow right field, RBI (2-1 BKB); Harris,Becca scored from second base;
Feiler,Hailey advanced from first base to third base. 2 0
Gross,Alexa out caught stealing , 2b to ss; Feiler,Hailey scored. 3 0

Barry - Bottom of 2nd BU bar
Barry,Chandler hit by pitch (2-0 BB). 3 0
Billard,Vivian singled to right field (0-1 K); Barry,Chandler advanced from first base to third base. 3 0
Rodriguez,Rachel struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 3 0
Billard,Vivian advanced to second base. 3 0
Vera,Isabel grounded out, ss to 1b, RBI (0-1 K); Barry,Chandler scored. 3 1
Lucey,Mia grounded out, p to 1b (1-0 B). 3 1

Bentley - Top of 3rd BU bar
DiMento,Carly fouled out to lf (0-1 K). 3 1
Welch,Katie walked (3-2 BFBBFB). 3 1
Morrison,Jess grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-1 K); Welch,Katie advanced to second base. 3 1
Baker,Maddie singled to second base (0-0); Welch,Katie out at home, 2b to c. 3 1

Barry - Bottom of 3rd BU bar
Marchese,Cameron singled to left center (0-0). 3 1
Tucker,Mya singled to second base (1-1 BK); Marchese,Cameron advanced to second base. 3 1
Shafer,Serah singled in front of the plate, bunt (0-0); Marchese,Cameron advanced to third base;
Tucker,Mya advanced to second base. 3 1
Langlie,Sarah singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Marchese,Cameron scored; Tucker,Mya advanced to third
base; Shafer,Serah advanced to second base. 3 2
Barry,Chandler flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 3 2
Billard,Vivian doubled to right center, 3RBI (1-2 KFBF); Tucker,Mya scored; Shafer,Serah scored from
second base; Langlie,Sarah scored from first base. 3 5
BU pitching change: Cuscia,Vittoria replaces Jorjorian,Sophie. 3 5
Rodriguez,Rachel popped up to 2b (2-1 KBB). 3 5
Vera,Isabel popped up to 1b (3-1 KBBB). 3 5

Bentley - Top of 4th BU bar
Burke,Bella flied out to rf (1-0 B). 3 5
Harris,Becca fouled out to the catcher putout by 3b (0-1 K). 3 5
Feiler,Hailey popped up to 3b (1-0 B). 3 5



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Barry - Bottom of 4th BU bar
Lucey,Mia flied out to ss (0-0). 3 5
Marchese,Cameron flied out to rf (1-0 B). 3 5
Tucker,Mya flied out to shallow left field putout by lf (0-2 KF). 3 5

Bentley - Top of 5th BU bar
barr defensive substitution: Rogers,Jadyn replaces Billard,Vivian at lf 3 5
Diaz,Michelle singled to left field (3-1 BFBB). 3 5
barr substitution: Rosenberger,Samanth replaces Prevatte,Shelby at p. 3 5
Gross,Alexa reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 BFKBFFBFFFF); Diaz,Michelle out at second base, ss
unassisted. 3 5
DiMento,Carly flied out to 2b (1-0 B). 3 5
Gross,Alexa out at first base, c to 1b, picked off. 3 5

Barry - Bottom of 5th BU bar
Shafer,Serah singled to second base (0-0). 3 5
Langlie,Sarah singled down the right field line (0-0); Shafer,Serah advanced from first base to third base. 3 5
Langlie,Sarah out caught stealing at second base, p to ss; Shafer,Serah stole home, scored. 3 6
Barry,Chandler homered to deep left field, RBI (2-1 BKB). 3 7
BU pitching change: Regan,Taylor replaces Cuscia,Vittoria. 3 7
Rogers,Jadyn singled through the right side of the infield (2-1 BKB). 3 7
Rodriguez,Rachel flied out to 2b (0-0). 3 7
Rogers,Jadyn advanced to second base. 3 7
Vera,Isabel reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Welch,Katie (E4) (2-2 KFFBB); Rogers,Jadyn out at
third base, rf to c to 3b. 3 7

Bentley - Top of 6th BU bar
Welch,Katie singled to shallow right field (0-0). 3 7
Welch,Katie stole second base. 3 7
Morrison,Jess struck out (2-3 SBSBFS). 3 7
Welch,Katie out caught stealing at third base, c to 3b. 3 7
Baker,Maddie grounded out, ss to 1b (2-2 BBFF). 3 7

Barry - Bottom of 6th BU bar
Lucey,Mia grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-1 BK). 3 7
Marchese,Cameron singled through the left side of the infield (3-2 BSBFFBFFF). 3 7
Tucker,Mya singled to shallow center field (0-0); Marchese,Cameron advanced to second base. 3 7
Shafer,Serah walked (3-1 BFBBB); Marchese,Cameron advanced to third base; Tucker,Mya advanced to
second base. 3 7
Langlie,Sarah reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 F); Marchese,Cameron out at home, ss to c; Tucker,Mya
advanced to third base; Shafer,Serah advanced to second base. 3 7
Barry,Chandler walked, RBI (3-2 FBFBFBB); Tucker,Mya scored; Shafer,Serah advanced to third base;
Langlie,Sarah advanced to second base. 3 8
BU pitching change: McDougal,Breelin replaces Regan,Taylor. 3 8
barr substitution: Billard,Vivian pinch hitting for Rogers,Jadyn. 3 8
Billard,Vivian homered to right field, 4RBI (2-2 KBBF); Shafer,Serah scored; Langlie,Sarah scored from
second base; Barry,Chandler scored from first base. 3 12


